## ORIGINAL FILED

No	otice of Determination	FEB 1 4 2020	Appendix D
To	Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail:  P.O. Box 3044  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  Sacrament	SANGELES, COUNTEYAGLERK Lo ress:  n St., Rm 113 n, CA 95814  Address: 111 N H Los Angeles, CA Contact: Kathryn L Phone: (213)367-6 Lead Agency (if dif	ope St, Room 1044 90012 audeman 376 ferent from above):
		Phone:	10111111
100000	IBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination sources Code.  ate Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to	0040	21108 or 21152 of the Public DOCUMENT FILED City Clerk's Office
Pro	pject Title: Mid Valley Water Facility		NO AD = 70-005 - 4
Pro	ject Applicant: Los Angeles Department	of Water and Power (LADWP)	
Pro	oject Location (include county): Los Angel	es County	Certified by Ca
Th sq ad Av im	oject Applicant. <u>Los Angeles Department</u> oject Location (include county): <u>Los Angele</u> oject Description: e proposed new Mid Valley Water Facility uare feet of buildings, 216,000 square feed ditional yard/expansion space on an appr renue in the Van Nuys area of the City of provements to Hazeltine Avenue along ap	r project would be comprised of a et of above-ground parking, and 1 roximately 17.3-acre parcel locate Los Angeles (City). The project w oproximately 323 linear feet of roa	pproximately 235,967ate: 2-14-20 80,168 square feet of d at 7600 North Tyrone ould also involve adway.
Thi	s is to advise that the Los Angeles Department Lead Ag	artment of Water and Power ency or ☐ Responsible Agency)	has approved the above
	scribed project on February 11, 2020 and (date) scribed project.	I has made the following determin	nations regarding the above
2. [ 3. N 4. A 5. A	The project [ will will not] have a signary An Environmental Impact Report was part A Negative Declaration was prepared witigation measures [ were were not] were maken the management of Overriding Considerations were made pure were not] were pure were not] made pure	orepared for this project pursuant for this project pursuant to the property made a condition of the approxemas was was not] adopted for [ was mas was not] adopted for	to the provisions of CEQA. evisions of CEQA. eval of the project. ethis project. ethis project.
neg <u>L</u> d	s is to certify that the final EIR with comm gative Declaration, is available to the Gen os Angeles Department of Water and Pov nature (Public Agency):	eral Public at: ver, 111 N Hope Street, Room 10	44, Los Angeles, CA 90012
		0	vorested of ffaces
Da	te: 2/11/2020	_ Date Received for filing at OPI	Governor's Office of Planning & Research

FEB 14 2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE FLEARING HOUSE

## 2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

	RE	ECEIPT#				
	20	0200214122	0007			
	ST	TATE CLEAR	RING HOUSE #	# (If a <sub>l</sub>	oplicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY						
LEAD AGENCY			DATE			
XLOS ANGELES DEPT WATER&POWER				02/14	4/2020	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					DOCUMENT NUMBER	
LACC				2020	0038039	
PROJECT TITLE			\$			
MID VALLEY WATER FACILITY						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME				PHO	NE NUMBER	
KATHRYN LAUDEMAN PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	OLTV		IOTATE.		)367-6376	
	CITY		STATE	MANUE S	CODE	
111 N HOPE ST ROOM 1044  PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	LOS ANGELES		CA	9001	2	
✓ Local Public Agency	☐ State A	gency	☐ Private E	Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)						
Security Participant Services - Late - December Services - Extra - Services -			\$3,343.25	\$_		
✓ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)			\$2,406.75	\$_	2,406.75	
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)			\$850.00	\$_	0.00	
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)			\$1,136.50	\$_	0.00	
☑ County Administrative Fee			<del>\$50.00</del>	\$	75.00	
☐ Project that is exempt from fees			******	333	A	
☐ Notice of Exemption						
CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)						
Other		=		\$_	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:						
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other				\$_	2,481.75	
	£					
SIGNATURE		TITLE	=			
X Sm		ITC				

## 2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT		RECEIPT #				
	20200214122	D2002141220007  FATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)				
	STATE CLEAR					
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY						
LEAD AGENCY				DATE		
XLOS ANGELES DEPT WATER&POWER	02/14/2020					
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER				
LACC	2020038039					
PROJECT TITLE						
MID VALLEY WATER FACILITY PROJECT APPLICANT NAME				IDUONE NUN	ADED.	
				PHONE NUM		
KATHRYN LAUDEMAN PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	(213)367-6376 ZIP CODE		
111 N HOPE ST ROOM 1044	LOS ANGELE			90012		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	TEOG ANOLLE		CA	90012		
☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District	ict 🔲 Stat	e Agency	☐ Private E	≣ntity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			\$3,343.25	\$	0.00	
✓ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)			\$2,406.75	\$	2,406.75	
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)					
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)			\$1,136.50	\$	0.00	
✓ County Administrative Fee			<del>\$50.00</del>	\$	75.00	
☐ Project that is exempt from fees						
☐ Notice of Exemption						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)						
Other				\$	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:			(4)			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other				\$	2,481.75	
SIGNATURE		TITLE	<b>I</b> s			
X sm		ITC				

ITC